Loans to students under normal banking terms and the Government Guaranteed Scheme - cumulative data
Period: 15 April 2013 to 31 July 2025

Rupees
Students Loans approved - Amount outstanding as at
15 April 2013 to 31 July 2025 31 July 2025
Banks
Normal banking terms Government Normal banking Government
Guaranteed Scheme terms* Guaranteed Scheme
The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited 2,216,168,970 22,834,403 716,604,873 15,675
2 |Absa Bank (Mauritius) Limited 46,639,080 11,889,637 23,068,538 -
3 The Hongkong e.md Slhanghai Banking 56,403,227 4,352,200 i i
Corporation Limited
4 |Bank of Baroda - - - -
5 |Habib Bank Limited ? - - - -
6 |SBM Bank (Mauritius) Ltd 741,791,367 16,640,700 241,725,279 -
7 |Standard Bank (Mauritius) Limited - - - -
8 [|MauBank Ltd 180,974,121 18,436,897 60,179,354 -
9 |BCP Bank (Mauritius) Ltd 18,765,000 - 6,844,927 -
10 |AfrAsia Bank Limited - - - -
11 |Bank One Limited 79,793,060 344,000 17,278,923 -
12 |SBI (Mauritius) Ltd 20,430,000 400,000 1,321,075 -
13 |ABC Banking Corporation Ltd 15,627,539 122,500 4,413,515 -
TOTAL 3,376,592,364 75,020,337 1,071,436,483 15,675

Date of data: The table has been compiled on the basis of figures reported by the banks as at 31 July 2025.

*The figures may include student loans granted under normal banking terms prior to 15 April 2013.

Figures may not add up due to rounding.

! Figures are as at 06 July 2024, following the effective transfer of part of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation limited's undertaking to Absa Bank (Mauritius) Limited.

2 Habib Bank Limited has ceased to carry on banking business in Mauritius and has surrendered its Banking Licence under the provisions of Section 11(7) of the Banking Act 2004, ¢

Bank of Mauritius
4 September 2025



